
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023825-2021 

Contract

Invitation to tender for the internal design of Pembroke
House (Furniture and AV)

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023825

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e484  

Published 24 September 2021, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Liverpool

L3 5QA

Contact

Ciara Prunty

Email

purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1517053237

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023825-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023825-2021
mailto:purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lstmed.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lstmed.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

High Education/Charity

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lstmed.ac.uk/
https://www.lstmed.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Invitation to tender for the internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79932000 - Interior design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV). Awarded via FFE3103 NW and
AVI3084 NW frameworks

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £16,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Furniture Design

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl.



Page 4 to 10

lighting) and cleaning products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

Main site or place of performance

Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Non price criteria / Weighting: 48

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 52

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

awarded via FFE3103 NW and AVI3084 NW frameworks

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Invitation to tender for the internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV)

Lot No



Page 5 to 10

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79932000 - Interior design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD72 - Liverpool

Main site or place of performance

Liverpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Invitation to tender for the internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: non price / Weighting: 72

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 28

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

awarded via Internal design of Pembroke House CP007/008. FFE3103 NW and AVI3084
NW



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 063-151939

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

AV design

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:151939-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GV AV Ltd

Unit 1, Inwood Business Park

Hounslow

TW3 2EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

National registration number

01323955

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

internal design of Pembroke House (Furniture and AV)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Senator International Limited

Syke Side Drive, Altham Business Park

ACCRINGTON

BB5 5YE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire



Page 9 to 10

National registration number

01323955

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Awarded via FFE3103 NW and AVI3084 NW frameworks both published via OJEU

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=628707869

 GO Reference: GO-2021924-PRO-18966630

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Liverpool School of Tropical Medicine

Liverpool

L3 5QA

Email

purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=628707869
mailto:purchasing@lstmed.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T09:27:54+0100
	TCPDF




